504935000 05/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4981746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER E. FISHER	05/12/2014
JOHN PETER ZWAAN	05/12/2014
DAVID R. THOMPSON	04/22/2014
MARC L. SCHMALZEL	05/17/2014
KARL R. KLINGEBIEL	04/25/2014
TYSON R. JENSEN	04/22/2014
PAVEL BELIK	05/23/2014
ERIC JAMES AAGAARD	04/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROVIRONMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	181 W. HUNTINGTON DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 202	
City:	MONROVIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15968521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8055792500

Email: docketing@brooksacordia.com BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C. Correspondent Name:

31365 OAK CREST DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 225

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AERO-VI1205C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEJMAN YEDIDSION

PAIENI

REEL: 045925 FRAME: 0422 504935000

SIGNATURE:	/pejman yedidsion/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=2018-05-29 AEROVI1205C_Ass	signment_executed#page1.tif	
source=2018-05-29 AEROVI1205C_Assignment_executed#page2.tif		
source=2018-05-29 AEROVI1205C_Assignment_executed#page3.tif		
source=2018-05-29 AEROVI1205C_Assignment_executed#page4.tif		
source=2018-05-29 AEROVI1205C_Assignment_executed#page5.tif		
source=2018-05-29 AEROVI1205C_Ass	signment_executed#page6.tif	

source=2018-05-29 AEROVI1205C_Assignment_executed#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 045925 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Christopher E. Fisher of Simi Valley, California; John Peter Zwaan, Simi Valley, California; David R. Thompson of Simi Valley, California; Marc L. Schmalzel of Simi Valley, California; Karl R. Klingbiel of Simi Valley, California; Tyson R. Jensen of Simi Valley, California; Pavel Belik of Simi Valley, California; and Eric James Aagaard of Los Angeles, California; hereafter referred to as the "Applicants," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Aircraft Grounding System," was executed on January 7, 2014 ("said Invention"), and Whereas Aero Vironment, Inc., hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 181 West Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, Ca 91016, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said Invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said Invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents—including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like—heretofore or hereafter filed for said Invention in any foreign countries and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Invention to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 045925 FRAME: 0424 AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

U.S. Filing Date: January 7, 2014;

and

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 14/149,730.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR				
Christopher E. Fisher				
Inventor's Signature			5/	Date 12/14
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE 202	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Simi Valley, CA USA	us			

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR				
John Peter Zwaan				
Inventor's Signature				Date
-/2			5.12	14
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE	Monrovia	CA	91016	us
202				
Residence	Citízenship	<u></u>	-	
Simi Valley, CA USA	us			

NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR				
David R. Thompson				
Inventor's Signature				Date
911			4/	22/14
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
202				
Residence	Citizenship			
Simi Valley, CA USA	US			

NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR				
Marc L. Schmalzel				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
202				
Residence	Citizenship			
Simi Valley, CA USA	us			

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR				
John Peter Zwaan				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE 202	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
Residence	Citizenship			·
Simi Valley, CA USA	US			

NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR			<u></u>	
David R. Thompson				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE 202	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
Residence	Citizenship	L.	<u> </u>	
Simi Valley, CA USA	US			

NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR				
Marc L. Schmalzel				
Inventor's Signature Man Jehnofe	p		5/17	Date / / 4/
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
202				
Residence	Citizenship		- <u> </u>	
Simi Valley, CA USA	US			

NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR		**		
Karl R. Klingebiel				
Inventor's Signature		- 10,600	4-,	Date 25-14
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE	Monrovia	CA	91016	us
202				
Residence	Citizenship	1		_,l
Simi Valley, CA USA	US			

NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR				*****
Tyson R. Jensen				
Inventor's Signature	The production of the state of	The state of the s	4/2	Date 2/14
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
202				
Residence	Citizenship			
Simi Valley, CA USA	บร			

NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR				
Pavel Belik				
Inventor's Signature		401		Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE 202	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Simi Valley, CA USA	us			

Attorney Docket No. $\underline{AEROVI1205C}$

NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR						
Karl R. Klingebiel						
Inventor's Signature	er vale andere van een een een van van de van d	2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -) (SEE SEE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE S	Date		
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country		
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE 202	Monrovia	CA	91016	us		
Residence	Citizenshlp	***************************************		···		
Simi Valley, CA USA	US					

NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR		<u>auden versieren der der der der der der der der der der</u>		
Tyson R. Jensen				
Inventor's Signature	and the second s	enaumannamannamannamannamannamannamannam	000-000-000000000000000000000000000000	Date
Malling Address:	City	· State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE 202	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Simi Valley, CA USA	US	isaka hakakaturu wa kanina wa manana wa manana wa manana ka ini ka i	LUMAN LIN LINGGOGGI LINGGO ON	B With Administration communication of the Confession of the Confe

NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR	and the second s	\$-05.00 Months (\$1.00 Months (WWW.interview
Pavel Belik				
Inventor's Signature Paul Belih 5/23,				Date / 2014
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE	Monrovia	CA	91016	US
202	Lada Agla de Januaria de Terraria de Lada Agla de Januaria de Lada Agla d			
Residence	Citizenship	namende konstantin (1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 -		~~\\\```\``\``\`\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Simi Valley, CA USA	us			

Page 4 of 5

NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR					
Eric James Aagaard					
Inventor's Signature Lie Cogaaa 4/27/2014					
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country	
181 W. Huntington Drive, STE	Monrovia	CA	91016	US	
202					
Residence	Citizenship				
Los Angeles, CA USA	us				